### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI170115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NO2020, LLC	08/10/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP
Street Address:	2040 MAIN ST., 14TH FLOOR
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10517817
Patent Number:	11607382
Patent Number:	11638689
Patent Number:	11622932
Patent Number:	11622931
Patent Number:	10828249
Patent Number:	11612561
Patent Number:	10052348
Patent Number:	10751364
Patent Number:	11304972
Application Number:	17727630
Application Number:	17727651
Application Number:	17244158
Application Number:	17494180
Application Number:	17814092
Application Number:	17814126
Application Number:	18101713
Application Number:	18101820
<u> </u>	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

PATENT REEL: 067217 FRAME: 0866

508513736

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497215265

Email: MICHELL.DO@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: MRS. MICHELL T DO

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MRS. Michell Do

SIGNATURE: MRS. Michell Do

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/24/2024

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2023-08-10 Recorded UCC1 Lien (NV) - NOXY#page1.tif

source=2023-08-10 Recorded UCC1 Lien (NV) - NOXY#page2.tif

source=2023-08-10 Recorded UCC1 Lien (NV) - NOXY#page3.tif

source=2023-08-10 Recorded UCC1 Lien (NV) - NOXY#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 067217 FRAME: 0867

JCC FINANCING STATE OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	rement	_	Filed in the Office of		Filing Number	
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT Michell Do / (949) 721-5			1-4Hquian	Filed Augu	On st 10, 2023 01:40 P	M
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (op Michell.Do@Knobbe.com			Secretary of State		per of Pages	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO			State Of Nevada			
Knobbe, Martens, Ols Attn: Michell Do 2040 Main St., 14th Fl Irvine, CA 92614	·	٦				
<u> </u>					R FILING OFFICE USE	
. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only a name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of	one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, item 1 blank, check here and prov	full name; do not omit, ride the Individual Debto	modify, or abbreviate any part of r information in item 10 of the Fir	the Debtor nancing St	's name); if any part of the In atement Addendum (Form Ut	idividual Debto CC1Ad)
NO2020, LLC						
1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS  56 Golden Eagle		CITY Irvine		STATE CA	92603	COUNTRY
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
26. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONA	L NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (0	r NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SI	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	
c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	
S. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (o  3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Knobbe, Martens, (		CITY	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	STATE e (3a or 3t	POSTAL CODE	
B. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (o  3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Knobbe, Martens, (	Olson & Bear, LLP	CITY  ECURED PARTY): Prov	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	STATE e (3a or 3t	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
C. MAILING ADDRESS  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (o. 33. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, ( 35. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  C. MAILING ADDRESS  2040 Main St., 14th Fl	Olson & Bear, LLP	CITY  ECURED PARTY): Prov  FIRST PERSONA  CITY	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	STATE  e (3a or 3t  ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE  NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Carability Surname  C. MAILING ADDRESS  2040 Main St., 14th Fl.  COLLATERAL: This financing state	Olson & Bear, LLP	CITY  ECURED PARTY): Prov  FIRST PERSONA  CITY	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	STATE  e (3a or 3t  ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE  NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
C. MAILING ADDRESS  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Corrections of the second state of the s	Olson & Bear, LLP	CITY  ECURED PARTY): Prov  FIRST PERSONA  CITY	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	STATE  e (3a or 3t  ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE  NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Cab. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  2040 Main St., 14th Fl.  COLLATERAL: This financing state	Olson & Bear, LLP	CITY  ECURED PARTY): Prov  FIRST PERSONA  CITY	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	STATE  e (3a or 3t  ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE  NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Cab. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  2040 Main St., 14th Fl.  COLLATERAL: This financing state	Olson & Bear, LLP	CITY  ECURED PARTY): Prov  FIRST PERSONA  CITY	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	STATE  e (3a or 3t  ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE  NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Carability Surname  C. MAILING ADDRESS  2040 Main St., 14th Fl.  COLLATERAL: This financing state	Olson & Bear, LLP	CITY  ECURED PARTY): Prov  FIRST PERSONA  CITY	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	STATE  e (3a or 3t  ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE  NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, Carlo Main St., 14th Fl. COLLATERAL: This financing state	Olson & Bear, LLP	CITY  ECURED PARTY): Prov  FIRST PERSONA  CITY	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	STATE  e (3a or 3t  ADDITIO	POSTAL CODE  NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)  POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (o  3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Knobbe, Martens, (  3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  2040 Main St., 14th F)  COLLATERAL: This financing state	Dison & Bear, LLP  loor  ement covers the following collateral:	CITY  ECURED PARTY): Prov  FIRST PERSONA  CITY  Irvine	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam	e (3a or 3k	POSTAL CODE  POSTAL CODE  POSTAL CODE  92614	SUFFIX
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Knobbe, Martens, (or 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  C. MAILING ADDRESS  2040 Main St., 14th Fl.  COLLATERAL: This financing state  See Attachment.	Dison & Bear, LLP  loor  ment covers the following collateral:	CITY  ECURED PARTY): Prov  FIRST PERSONA  CITY	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam  L NAME	STATE  ADDITIO  STATE  CA	POSTAL CODE  POSTAL CODE  POSTAL CODE  92614  Pred by a Decedent's Person	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA
c. MAILING ADDRESS  SECURED PARTY'S NAME (o 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Knobbe, Martens, ( 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  c. MAILING ADDRESS	Dison & Bear, LLP  loor  ment covers the following collateral:	FIRST PERSONA  CITY  Irvine	ride only <u>one</u> Secured Party nam  L NAME	e (3a or 3k  ADDITIC  STATE  CA	POSTAL CODE  POSTAL CODE  POSTAL CODE  92614	SUFFIX COUNTRY USA

**PATENT REEL: 067217 FRAME: 0868** 

International Association of Commercial Administrators (IACA)

All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below.

## U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

Application No.	App. Filing Date	Patent No.	Date Issued	Title of Invention
		10517817	12/31/19	DEEP TOPICAL SYSTEMIC NITRIC OXIDE THERAPY APPARATUS AND MTHOD
		11607382	3/1/23	DEEP TOPICAL SYSTEMIC NITRIC OXIDE THERAPY APPARATUS AND METHOD
		11638689	4/12/23	DEEP TOPICAL SYSTEMIC NITRIC OXIDE THERAPY APPARATUS AND METHOD
		11622932	3/22/23	DEEP TOPICAL SYSTEMIC NITRIC OXIDE THERAPY APPARATUS AND METHOD
		11622931	3/1/23	DEEP TOPICAL SYSTEMIC NITRIC OXIDE THERAPY APPARATUS AND METHOD
		10828249	11/10/20	DEEP TOPICAL SYSTEMIC NITRIC OXIDE THERAPY APPARATUS AND METHOD
		11612561	3/8/23	DEEP TOPICAL SYSTEMIC NITRIC OXIDE THERAPY APPARATUS AND METHOD
17/727630	4/22/22			NITRIC OXIDE GENERATION, DILUTION, AND TOPICAL APPLICATION COMPOSITIONS, SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND METHODS
17/727651	4/22/22			NITRIC OXIDE GENERATION, DILUTION, ANALYSIS, AND TOPICAL APPLICATION COMPOSITIONS, SYSTEMS, APPARATUS AND METHODS

1 of 3

All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below.

# U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

Application No.	App. Filing Date	Patent No.	Date Issued	Title of Invention
		10052348	8/21/18	NITRIC OXIDE TOPICAL APPLICATION APPARATUS AND METHODS
		10751364	8/25/20	NITRIC OXIDE TOPICAL APPLICATION APPARATUS AND METHODS
		11304972	4/19/22	NITRIC OXIDE TOPICAL APPLICATION APPARATUS AND METHODS
17/244158	4/29/21			NITRIC OXIDE TOPICAL APPLICATION APPARATUS AND METHODS
17/494180	10/5/21			NITRIC OXIDE TOPICAL APPLICATION APPARATUS AND METHODS
17/814092	7/21/22			NITRIC OXIDE NASAL DELIVERY APPARATUS AND METHODS
17/814126	7/21/22			SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING A NITRIC OXIDE BATH AND METHODS OF USE
18/101713	1/26/23			
18/101820	1/26/23			

All of debtor's intellectual property that is or has ever been the subject of secured party's representation and all files and records relating thereto, any recoveries from litigation involving such intellectual property, including, without limitation, any judgments, amounts paid in settlement, insurance proceeds and any awards of attorneys' fees and costs, and any other proceeds of such intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the property described below.

Non U.S. Patent & Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Title of Invention
17744846.1	08/22/2018	EP	NITRIC OXIDE TOPICAL APPLICATION APPARATUS AND METHODS
201827031914	08/26/2018	IN	NITRIC OXIDE TOPICAL APPLICATION APPARATUS AND METHODS
PCT/US2017/014968	01/25/2017	WO	NITRIC OXIDE TOPICAL APPLICATION APPARATUS AND METHODS
PCT/US2022/037898	07/21/2022	WO	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PRODUCING A NITRIC OXIDE BATH AND METHODS OF USE